Hissa Saroj Chaurdhary bhai hakiki 
East: Abdul Miya Wo Moim Miya   
West: Hissa Saroj Chaudhary bhai hakiki 

4 Details of the 
encumbrances known to 
the secured creditor. 

NIL 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

₹ Rs. 45,45,353.42 (Rupees Forty Five lacs Forty Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Three and Paise Forty 
Two )  as on 31.07.2024 plus  accrued interest, Charges, 
other miscellaneous expenses etc, less amount deposited 
thereon. 

6 Deposit of earnest money 

EMD: ₹ 9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lac only) 
being the 10% of Reserve Price to be remitted by NEFT to